to be hereunto affixed, the day and year firs above written. 

THE CITY OF NEW YORK, 
By 	 , Mayor. 

cent. of its gross annual receipts if such percentage shall exceed the sum of five thou-
sand dollars ($5,000). 

During the second term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case 
be less than five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500), and which shall be equal to 
five (5) per cent. of its gross annual reteipts if such percentage shall exceed the sum 
of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500). 

During the remaining term of fifteen (15) years, an annual sum which shall in 
no case be less than six thousand dollars ($6,000), and which shall be equal to five 
(5) per cent of its gross annual receipts if such percentage shall exceed the sum of